
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:174
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL AT MOHALI
Kher Smt. Kirron

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a delay in the construction of international terminal at Mohali;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the present status of the project; and

(c) the revised deadline fixed by the Government for completion of the said project?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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